REV.08
SKCH Series
1 of 8
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
1608 H (f) SKCH
STANDARD EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
Ceramic Core
Terminal electrode
68N T
Unit：mm
specification
dimensions
aTWL
SKCH0603 0.3±0.0 0.5 3±0.0 0.5 15±0.05
SKCH1005 0.5±0.15 0.5 0.±0.15 25±0.10
J
● High frequency circuit, intermediate amplifier circuit;Mobile communication equipment terminal;EMI
countermeasures in high frequency field;Require miniaturized, lightweight portable electronic equipment.
SKCH1608 1.6±0.15 0.30±0.200.8±0.150.8±0.15
SKCH2012 2.0±0.20 0.40±0.200.8±0.151.2±0.20
Multilayer Chip Ceramic Inductor
FEATURES
●  Monolithic structure has good reliability
●  Small size, thin shape
●  High self-tuning frequency
●  Good weldability and weldresistance
APPLICATIONS
0.6±0.05
1.0±0.15
1608：1.6×0.8
2012：2.0×1.2
Product Code
Dimension：L × W (mm)
0603：0.6×0.3
1005：1.0×0.5
Material Code
Inductance Tolerance
J：±5%
K：±10%
B：±0.1nH
C：±0.2nH
S：±0.3nH
D：±0.5nH
ROHS compliant product
icationidentif
Packaging Style
T：Tape & Reel
B：Bulk
(T is not specified as the
default)
Inductance Value
4N7：4.7nH
22N：22nH
R10：100nH
68N：68nH
REV.08 2 of 8
RECOMMENDED PAD SIZE
Solder resist
Unit：Electrode welding surface
Crystal plate mm
specification
dimensions
A B C
SKCH0603 0.3 0.25 0.3
SKCH1005 0.35 0.5 0.5
SPECIFICATIONS
SKCH0603 TYPE
SKCH Series
0.8 0.6 0.8
1.0 0.8 1.2
SKCH1608
SKCH2012
Part Number Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Quality
Factor
L,Q Test
Freq.
L/Q
Self-resonant
Frequency
Min
Max. DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Units nH - - MHz/V MHz Ω mA
Symbol L - Q Freq S.R.F DCR Ir
SKCH0603H0N6 0.6 B、C 13 500/0.05 10000 0.06 600
SKCH0603H0N7 0.7 B、C 13 500/0.05 10000 0.06 550
SKCH0603H0N8 0.8 B、C 13 500/0.05 10000 0.07 550
SKCH0603H0N9 0.9 B、C 13 500/0.05 10000 0.07 550
SKCH0603H1N0 1 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.08 520
SKCH0603H1N1 1.1 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.11 440
SKCH0603H1N2 1.2 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.11 440
SKCH0603H1N3 1.3 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.11 440
SKCH0603H1N4 1.4 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.11 440
SKCH0603H1N5 1.5 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.12 420
SKCH0603H1N6 1.6 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.13 410
SKCH0603H1N7 1.7 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.15 380
SKCH0603H1N8 1.8 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.15 380
SKCH0603H1N9 1.9 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.15 350
SKCH0603H2N0 2 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.2 330
SKCH0603H2N1 2.1 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.2 330
SKCH0603H2N2 2.2 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.2 330
SKCH0603H2N3 2.3 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.2 330
SKCH0603H2N4 2.4 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 10000 0.2 330
SKCH0603H2N5 2.5 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 9600 0.2 330
SKCH0603H2N6 2.6 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 9400 0.2 330
SKCH0603H2N7 2.7 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 9200 0.2 310
SKCH0603H2N8 2.8 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 8900 0.22 300
SKCH0603H2N9 2.9 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 8800 0.22 280
SKCH0603H3N0 3 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 8600 0.22 280
SKCH0603H3N1 3.1 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 8500 0.24 270
SKCH0603H3N2 3.2 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 8200 0.24 270
SKCH0603H3N3 3.3 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 8100 0.26 270
SKCH0603H3N4 3.4 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 8000 0.26 270
SKCH0603H3N5 3.5 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 7900 0.3 250
REV.08REV.08REV.08REV.08REV.08 3 of 8
SKCH Series
Note: Inductance deviation codes are: B, C, S, H, J, where B±0.1nH, C±0.2nH, S±0.3nH, H-±3%, J-±5%
Part Number Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Quality
Factor
L,Q Test
Freq.
L/Q
Self-resonant
Frequency
Min
Max. DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Units nH - - MHz/V MHz Ω mA
Symbol L - Q Freq S.R.F DCR Ir
SKCH0603H3N6 3.6 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 7700 0.3 240
SKCH0603H3N7 3.7 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 7600 0.3 230
SKCH0603H3N8 3.8 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 7500 0.32 230
SKCH0603H3N9 3.9 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 7400 0.32 220
SKCH0603H4N3 4.3 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 6800 0.35 220
SKCH0603H4N7 4.7 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 6200 0.35 210
SKCH0603H5N1 5.1 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 5900 0.4 210
SKCH0603H5N6 5.6 B、C、S 13 500/0.05 5500 0.4 210
SKCH0603H6N2 5.2 H、J 13 500/0.05 5100 0.45 210
SKCH0603H6N8 6.8 H、J 13 500/0.05 4900 0.45 200
SKCH0603H7N5 7.5 H、J 13 500/0.05 4700 0.45 200
SKCH0603H8N2 8.2 H、J 13 500/0.05 4300 0.5 190
SKCH0603H9N1 9.1 H、J 13 500/0.05 4100 0.5 170
SKCH0603H10N 10 H、J 13 500/0.05 3800 0.55 160
SKCH0603H12N 12 H、J 13 500/0.05 3400 0.6 160
SKCH0603H15N 15 H、J 13 500/0.05 2600 0.65 160
SKCH0603H18N 18 H、J 13 500/0.05 2300 0.75 140
SKCH0603H22N 22 H、J 13 500/0.05 1900 0.9 130
SKCH0603H27N 27 H、J 13 500/0.05 1800 1.2 120
SKCH0603H33N 33 H、J 11 300/0.05 1800 2 110
SKCH0603H39N 39 H、J 11 300/0.05 1600 2.3 100
SKCH0603H47N 47 H、J 11 300/0.05 1500 2.6 100
SKCH0603H56N 56 H、J 11 300/0.05 1400 2.8 80
SKCH0603H68N 68 H、J 11 300/0.05 1200 3.2 80
SKCH0603H82N 82 H、J 10 300/0.05 1100 3.8 70
SKCH0603HR10 100 H、J 10 300/0.05 1000 4 60
SKCH0603HR12 120 H、J 9 300/0.05 1000 5 50
REV.08 4 of 8
SKCH Series
SKCH1005 TYPE
Part Number Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Quality
Factor
L,Q Test
Freq.
L/Q
Self-resonant
Frequency
Min
Max. DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Units nH - - MHz/V MHz Ω mA
Symbol L - Q Freq S.R.F DCR Ir
SKCH1005H1N0 1 S、D 8 100/0.05 10000 0.06 400
SKCH1005H1N2 1.2 S、D 8 100/0.05 10000 0.07 400
SKCH1005H1N5 1.5 S、D 8 100/0.05 6000 0.08 300
SKCH1005H1N8 1.8 S、D 8 100/0.05 6000 0.09 300
SKCH1005H2N2 2.2 S、D 8 100/0.05 6000 0.1 300
SKCH1005H2N7 2.7 S、D 8 100/0.05 6000 0.14 300
SKCH1005H3N3 3.3 S、D 8 100/0.05 6000 0.15 300
SKCH1005H3N9 3.9 S、D 8 100/0.05 4000 0.16 300
SKCH1005H4N3 4.3 S、D 8 100/0.05 4000 0.17 300
SKCH1005H4N7 4.7 S、D 8 100/0.05 4000 0.19 300
SKCH1005H5N6 5.6 S、D 8 100/0.05 4000 0.22 300
SKCH1005H6N8 6.8 J、K 8 100/0.05 3900 0.27 300
SKCH1005H7N5 7.5 J、K 8 100/0.05 3900 0.28 300
SKCH1005H8N2 8.2 J、K 8 100/0.05 3600 0.29 300
SKCH1005H9N1 9.1 J、K 8 100/0.05 3600 0.30 300
SKCH1005H10N 10 J、K 8 100/0.05 3200 0.30 300
SKCH1005H12N 12 J、K 8 100/0.05 2700 0.37 300
SKCH1005H15N 15 J.K 8 100/0.05 2300 0.65 300
SKCH1005H18N 18 J.K 8 100/0.05 2100 0.65 300
SKCH1005H22N 22 J、K 8 100/0.05 1900 0.70 300
SKCH1005H27N 27 J、K 8 100/0.05 1600 0.75 300
SKCH1005H33N 33 J、K 8 100/0.05 1300 0.88 200
SKCH1005H39N 39 J、K 8 100/0.05 1200 1.0 200
SKCH1005H47N 47 J、K 8 100/0.05 1000 1.1 200
SKCH1005H56N 56 J、K 8 100/0.05 750 1.25 200
SKCH1005H68N 68 J、K 8 100/0.05 750 1.45 180
SKCH1005H82N 82 J、K 8 100/0.05 750 1.7 150
SKCH1005HR10 100 J、K 8 100/0.05 700 1.8 150
SKCH1005HR12 120 J、K 8 100/0.05 600 1.9 150
SKCH1005HR15 150 J、K 8 100/0.05 550 2.20 100
SKCH1005HR18 180 J、K 8 100/0.05 500 2.45 100
SKCH1005HR22 220 J、K 8 100/0.05 450 2.6 100
SKCH1005HR27 270 J、K 8 100/0.05 400 3.10 100
SKCH1005HR30 300 J、K 8 100/0.05 400 3.2 100
Note: Inductance deviation codes are: S, D, J or K, where S±0.3nH, D±0.5nH, J-±5%, K-±10%
SKCH1608 TYPE
REV.08REV.08REV.08REV.08REV.08 5 of 8
SKCH Series
Part Number Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Quality
Factor
L,Q Test
Freq.
L/Q
Self-resonant
Frequency
Min
Max. DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Units nH - - MHz/V MHz Ω mA
Symbol L - Q Freq S.R.F DCR Ir
SKCH1608H1N0 1 S 8 100/0.05 10000 0.03 500
SKCH1608H1N2 1.2 S 8 100/0.05 10000 0.04 500
SKCH1608H1N5 1.5 S 8 100/0.05 6000 0.06 500
SKCH1608H1N8 1.8 S 8 100/0.05 6000 0.05 500
SKCH1608H2N2 2.2 S 8 100/0.05 6000 0.07 500
SKCH1608H2N7 2.7 S 10 100/0.05 6000 0.09 500
SKCH1608H3N3 3.3 S 10 100/0.05 6000 0.09 500
SKCH1608H3N9 3.9 S 10 100/0.05 6000 0.1 500
SKCH1608H4N7 4.7 S、D 10 100/0.05 6000 0.12 500
SKCH1608H5N6 5.6 S、D 10 100/0.05 5000 0.15 500
SKCH1608H6N8 6.8 S、D 10 100/0.05 5000 0.15 500
SKCH1608H8N2 8.2 S、D 10 100/0.05 4500 0.17 500
SKCH1608H10N 10 J、K 12 100/0.05 3500 0.25 350
SKCH1608H12N 12 J、K 12 100/0.05 3000 0.3 350
SKCH1608H15N 15 J、K 12 100/0.05 2300 0.3 350
SKCH1608H18N 18 J、K 12 100/0.05 2200 0.34 350
SKCH1608H22N 22 J、K 12 100/0.05 2000 0.4 350
SKCH1608H27N 27 J、K 12 100/0.05 1700 0.44 350
SKCH1608H33N 33 J、K 12 100/0.05 1500 0.44 350
SKCH1608H39N 39 J、K 12 100/0.05 1400 0.48 350
SKCH1608H47N 47 J、K 12 100/0.05 1200 0.55 350
SKCH1608H56N 56 J、K 12 100/0.05 1100 0.6 350
SKCH1608H68N 68 J、K 12 100/0.05 900 0.72 300
SKCH1608H82N 82 J、K 10 100/0.05 800 0.86 300
SKCH1608HR10 100 J、K 10 100/0.05 700 0.87 300
SKCH1608HR12 120 J、K 8 50/0.05 600 1.11 300
SKCH1608HR15 150 J、K 8 50/0.05 500 1.11 300
SKCH1608HR18 180 J、K 8 50/0.05 400 1.3 300
SKCH1608HR22 220 J、K 8 50/0.05 350 1.4 300
SKCH1608HR27 270 J、K 8 50/0.05 350 1.6 300
SKCH1608HR33 330 J、K 8 50/0.05 350 1.7 200
SKCH1608HR39 390 J、K 8 50/0.05 300 1.9 200
SKCH1608HR43 430 J、K 8 50/0.05 280 2.1 200
SKCH1608HR47 470 J、K 8 50/0.05 250 2.1 200
SKCH1608HR56 560 J、K 8 50/0.05 250 2.4 200
Note: Inductance deviation codes are: S, D, J or K, where S±0.3nH, D±0.5nH, J-±5%, K-±10%
6 of 8
SKCH Series
REV.08
SKCH2012 TYPE
Part Number Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Quality
Factor
L,Q Test
Freq.
L/Q
Self-resonant
Frequency
Min
Max. DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Units nH - - MHz/V MHz Ω mA
Symbol L - Q Freq S.R.F DCR Ir
SKCH2012H1N0 1 S 10 100/0.05 6000 0.03 600
SKCH2012H1N2 1.2 S 10 100/0.05 6000 0.03 600
SKCH2012H1N5 1.5 S 10 100/0.05 6000 0.03 600
SKCH2012H1N8 1.8 S 10 100/0.05 6000 0.03 600
SKCH2012H2N2 2.2 S 10 100/0.05 6000 0.03 600
SKCH2012H2N7 2.7 S 10 100/0.05 6000 0.04 600
SKCH2012H3N3 3.3 S 12 100/0.05 6000 0.04 600
SKCH2012H3N9 3.9 S 12 100/0.05 5400 0.07 600
SKCH2012H4N7 4.7 S、D 12 100/0.05 4500 0.07 600
SKCH2012H5N6 5.6 S、D 15 100/0.05 4000 0.07 600
SKCH2012H6N8 6.8 S、D 15 100/0.05 3650 0.08 550
SKCH2012H8N2 8.2 S、D 15 100/0.05 3000 0.09 550
SKCH2012H10N 10 J、K 15 100/0.05 2500 0.12 550
SKCH2012H12N 12 J、K 15 100/0.05 2400 0.14 550
SKCH2012H15N 15 J、K 15 100/0.05 2000 0.15 500
SKCH2012H18N 18 J、K 15 100/0.05 1750 0.16 400
SKCH2012H22N 22 J、K 15 100/0.05 1700 0.19 400
SKCH2012H27N 27 J、K 15 100/0.05 1550 0.21 400
SKCH2012H33N 33 J、K 15 100/0.05 1350 0.26 400
SKCH2012H39N 39 J、K 15 100/0.05 1300 0.30 400
SKCH2012H47N 47 J、K 18 100/0.05 1200 0.33 400
SKCH2012H56N 56 J、K 18 100/0.05 1150 0.42 400
SKCH2012H68N 68 J、K 18 100/0.05 1000 0.44 350
SKCH2012H82N 82 J、K 18 100/0.05 750 0.44 350
SKCH2012HR10 100 J、K 18 100/0.05 600 0.55 350
SKCH2012HR12 120 J、K 15 50/0.05 500 0.66 350
SKCH2012HR15 150 J、K 15 50/0.05 500 0.72 350
SKCH2012HR18 180 J、K 15 50/0.05 400 0.77 300
SKCH2012HR22 220 J、K 13 50/0.05 350 0.77 300
Note: Inductance deviation codes are: S, D, J or K, where S±0.3nH, D±0.5nH, J-±5%, K-±10%
REV.08 7 of 8
SKCH Series
SKCH1005 TYPE
SKCH1608 TYPE
In
du
cta
nc
e(
nH
)
 L vs. Frequency Characteristics
In
du
cta
nc
e(
nH
)
Quality factor - frequency characteristic
Q
ua
lity
 fa
cto
r
Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)
 L vs. Frequency Characteristics
Frequency (MHz)
In
du
cta
nc
e(
nH
)
Quality factor - frequency characteristic
Q
ua
lity
 fa
cto
r
Frequency (MHz)
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
     L vs. Frequency Characteristics Quality factor - frequency characteristic
Q
ua
lity
 fa
cto
r
Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)
SKCH0603 TYPE
REV.08REV.08REV.08REV.08REV.08 8 of 8
SKCH Series
In
du
cta
nc
e(
nH
)
Frequency (MHz)
Quality factor - frequency characteristic
Q
ua
lity
 fa
cto
r
SKCH2012  TYPE
Q  vs.  Frequency  Characteristics
Frequency (MHz)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fixed Inductors category:
Click to view products by  Shikues manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CR32NP-100KC  CR54NP-470LC  70F224AI  MGDQ4-00004-P  MHQ1005P10NJ  MHQ1005P1N0S  MHQ1005P2N4S  MHQ1005P3N6S
MHQ1005P5N1S  MHQ1005P8N2J  PE-53601NL  PE-53602NL  PG0936.113NLT  9220-20  9310-16  PM06-2N7  PM06-39NJ  A01TK
1206CS-471XJ  HC2-R47-R  HC8-1R2-R  HCF1305-3R3-R  1206CS-151XG  RCH664NP-140L  RCH664NP-4R7M  RCP1317NP-391L
RCR110DNP-331L  DH2280-4R7M  DS1608C-106  B10TJ  B82498B3101J000  ELJ-RE27NJF2  1812CS-153XJ  1812CS-183XJ  1812CS-
223XJ  1812LS-104XJ  1812LS-105XJ  1812LS-124XJ  1812LS-154XJ  1812LS-223XJ  1812LS-224XJ  1812LS-563XJ  1812LS-683XJ
1812LS-824XJ  NIN-FB101JTR110F  NIN-FB471JTR62F  NIN-FC1R5JTR220F  NIN-HCR15JTRF  NIN-HCR33JTRF  NIN-HDR22JTRF